
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination ofApplicability

(§8-27.1),including signature page. Pill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted stmcture or subdivlsion
withm the shoreline setback area fill m Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicariflrifdrmafiou^
GregoryA. Strickland and Sue T. Strickland, Trustees, c/o Lorna A. NishimitsuApplicant:

Mailing Address: 4334 Rice Street, Ste. 202
Lihue, Hl 96766

Phone:
Email:

808-246-6965
lan@kauai-law.com

Applicant's Status: (Check one)
Owner ofthe Property
Lessee ofthe Property

Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more fi-om the
date offtling ofthis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date: jf{ MO.W^ 1(llV_

; Pl^ect;Illformation '(attach ^da^ sheets,.ifjiecessary),
County Zoning District: Rasldential R-4 Tax Map Key(s):

Land Area:
4-8-13:018

18,745 s.f.

Nature of Development:

(Description ofproposed
stmchire or subdivision)

construction of single family dwelling (ADU)

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §S-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shorelioe Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1.

2.

3.

Progerty is Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): ft.

Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
1 ^\ Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map)

Additional Information:
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate:

^
_ft.*

d^
ft./year

(Information available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicounty/KCounty.html)
Number and descriptlon ofparcels (including roads, buildmgs, structures) between Shoreline and thls parcel:

one unimproved parcel (trees/vegetation) abuts the shoreline, as does Aliomanu Road

* See Attachment -1-

EOR OEFICIAL USE ONLY:

SSD 201_^- ^{/

Acceptance Date: s^-
Website Posting Date:

~^v\t~
Detennination Date:

-?-?ii^-
Planning Commission Date: ^. X2--1?

Expiration Date: <S.^2,-^'
Planner Assigned: ^fo/A5



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Topography (undulatinje;, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation ofsubject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

Iflat

Shorelmetype (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy withrockyoutcropping, etc.)

sandy beach

D Artificially armored Shorelme
Ifchecked, what type ofannoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):

I Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
|Date ofauthorization (attach copy of authorization letter):

Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)?
Has this property been^subject to coastal hazards (i.e. ftoodmg, erosion, tsunanu, etc.) m the past?

hot to owners' knowledge

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation ofinformation in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant's Signature

^jl^
Signature Date

;Ap]piUicatulity:((^:^^()lB^^

Setback D^tAm^natlon necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

necessiSetback Deter/nination i

z^
quirements ofOrdmance No. 979 are not applicable.

^"f
D̂ate

IfPart A has been d^emed that/ D^ermination will be necessary, the additional mformation will be required for
submission ofthis app^gatioi

PartB

n

D

A non-refundable processmg fee ofone hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for detennination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed stmctures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

-2-
6/21/17



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemption Determinafion

D Esemption 1
In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed stmcture or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed structm-e or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Plaiming Director that the property is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and
(D) The shoreline setback shall be sucty (60) feet from the certified shorelme which has been established

not more than twelve (12) months fi-om the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Plannmg Duector fhat the applicant's
proposed sti'ucture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those stmctures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repalrs and renovations
to a lawfully existing stmcture, including nonconforming stmctures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constltute a substantial improvement ofthe structure; and
(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordmaace, Development Plans, building code,

floodplain mauagement regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

11 Letter from the Department ofPubIic Works stating that fhe proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Jmprovement," piirsuaut to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuation ofproject).

;iExemptiohDeterminatioD<t<)l)eiCBm|ilgteai)y^I>laiiriinaBepai'(inent};

Pursuant to §8-27.3the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shorelme setback determination requirements established under §8-27.E

Pursui
setba(
propo

^-27.7 thej^.aua'1 County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed stmcture(s) is permitted withm the shoreline
lile ^e^upt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8,the

.cture(s5SiU(bject (p the saBditiwis of §8-27.7(b). (See pg. 8)

^"[^
Date

rd^- C^W^l^ ^ ^l?6^h<^

-3-
6/21/17



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

ATTACHMENT
(GREGORY A. STRICKXAND and SUSAN T. STRICKLAND, Trustees)

Attached are two aerial photographs, Exhibit "A" depicting an approximately 180 lineal feet
distance between one point ofthe vegetation line on TMK: (4) 4-8-13:012 and the frontage ofthe
existing dwelling on TMK: (4) 4-8-13:018 (the Subject Property), and Exhibit "B" depicting an
approximately 386 lineal feet distance between another point ofthe vegetation line on TMK: (4)
4-8-13:012 and the approximate frontage ofthe proposed new dwelling (the ADU).

!W:/DOCS/28967/1/W0152281.DOCX }



tJntitled Map
Vtfrite a clescnptiQn for your^maR;
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100ft



Untitlecl Map
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12.44

57.84'

HUNDLEY ROAD
(ALIOMANU ROAD)

2'MCOKC..R-ANTE

IWS^B-ftoTHERS

EXISTIN6
RESIDENCE

LOT &ALCULATION5

LIVINS. AREA 1,283 SQ.FT.
COVEREI7 LANAI 44& SQ-FT.
(SARAS'E "

550 SS.FT.
TOTAL HOUSi

SIDB^ALK
PLANTERS
ORIYEWAY

2.2&1 S<S.FT.

.
-20-1 sa.rr.

bO SS.FT.
2,256 Sfi.FT.

EXISTIN6 HOUSE 1.356 5Q.FT.:
TOTAL 6.160 Sia.FT.i

LOT

C,OVERA6E

W.145 SQ.FT.

32.1%

FILL IMPORTED - 66.27 &U. rDS.

O 20 40

6RAPWC, SCALE IN FEET

KIUC'
MATER

EXfflBIT "H"

51TE PLAN
1&^45 SQ.FT.
ALIOMANU. KAPAA. <AUAI. HAI^lAfl
TMK (4-) 4-8-13-1a

SCALE 1" = 5-

Lann usc i;o"Bi8»u"^

y^p'i.rfaL.n"d&�t,Rcsourc.s
Lmd Manegement

@ forestr/S. Wildlife

[ Ottie7(County, Sttte, Federal)
Lee S. fTrans. Plaaigr)
UHSeaOrmL



PL.WmNG DEPARTBffiNT
;HORELINE SETBACK A'PPLl'CATION

.^S!SSgSs\ 'S

^SSsS.
^S&OR i^ESSi1

FOB OPFICIAL USE ONLY:
SSD 201_g'

AccBpteiice Date;
WybsitePosEingDate;

Dstorminatiyn Dat&:
PlRiiuwgComnussionDate,

Expiratioil Date;
PiiiimsT Asyigiicd:

IxistLTicEioi.ls; Pile ali mfonuatio]i requested imder Parfc A for processiiig
-ths DeEerniiuatioii ofApplicability

(§8-27.1), uicluding siguitture page, Fill ont Piu'ts A and B ifyou luiow, (hre to proximity o'fttie stiorelme, tlntyoiu'
parcel W]!l reqnire a Ceiti^&d Slioreliue Sui-voy, If you ^re proposing a permitted stmotLire Oi: snbdivision witlriu
ths shoreliiie setbaclc area fill in Pai-t C. for applioations involving EI varj.fuice, coniplete Parl- D.

Ai)i))i_cantl]rforma<ipn

Applioaut:
MailmgAddress:

e^S^. !+{>-, T'MSt-
'y. Pliuiie:

Eo'iail;

Appllcant's Status; (Clieclc one)
Owner oft'h&Propferty

-X^sse^- 0f-(h&-J&ropei"ty-

Q_ Aiithorized Agent
TraBsnrirtal Date:

(HoldKc_o^at lefist 75% ofth.s eqiiituble anc.t legal title;)_
.Xess^j3^st.hav&aii-uiieyprLe(i.aad.i;e.c[>£d.6d.l.e8SA.nf.fiy<i_(^)_y%ar.s,&x.m9m..&sffllIig
dste offilm^ oftliis applioadon, U'»ot*Owne_l'(al-must provi<lej) Letter ofAufliorjzatio^

^WiAtta.ch Letfw of Ai'iihorizalloii

Project Int'Ormation (ittacli adiiitional slieete, ifatcessary)

^St^Q IeI5E@@I@]ErW^yTW^Couiity Zoumg Disfcrici;: TiK(M»pKey(s);
Land. Are^:

^»�hi^FYy^^i/i^le--"(:<i^tt^.l>M&l(ii^ ^.
^r<a ^vt^. W^V^A?A-�;^

Nature ofDevcIopment:
(Descriptios ofproposed
sfa'actui's or subdivisiou)

1 II-^^P&�^T 4 iK^lNM^ -

N0 PEKM3TS WILL BE ISSUEX) WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTAN.CE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED1N §8-27.8(e)(8)

PartA " .
SIioreUae SetbackDBtarmlnatiiin ofAppUcablIlty (§8-27.1)
Checli; itll thrif spply, J5I1 m applicafoie iaform&fiou. Aay bo-x cjiec]<ed must be ficcoiupsnied by ncldltlonil] jtnforiiiiUlon)
phoios and/ordoc'umenl'aiiop.
Q ProperttesAbvtting tlw Sliorelina

Q Pro]'eot'sapproxtmste<;li?fancefromshotrelme:_ ' .

Propertios Not Abuttiag && Slioreline
Project's approximste distance from shoreline;

'^</"T<1 *

Additioiial Infoiiuatiun;
Q Closest distaiice ofimprovemeiitCi,') fi'oin Shoreline ia approxiiniately J,y^?,^ft.

Niimbsr of-[^iicel,ti and typs ofimproveiaents (roads, bmldiugs, stnictyi!l<fs) befWGca Slioreliii^ a^id this parcel'

igyiJt>v^^v<^^»w

-1-



Ssl-8 5-
gtil^i'l II 1ta " ^ o

IIII-I^ -s '" ;o
1>

"u

'si^.l's'

+-!' 0"t3
ff V} -h-
(U'

«^^
Q S ^.

l8^S8 gp y's*1 s?? —'
li'a

.^'jl.sS!
§li1jiliyiM^DDd^l

D

i 3 3 S-"s'SiS 8
il^ i111111!?!1II^IJi S ?3 1

I II^.Ji "s lilS &' 5 "
e.'S.ASllti1111Sl^.S-S

§§.5
^s'S'^S
S'B £:B"g '§ s ^ 'g.

^tll 1?'1111i'SS|5'
i 1 IIIto p^ '^rr'

llrf3:;g<s''s-§£»&1
ij'Si.g
5^ic3
11111's.s

^-s'?
i °111"s g e-3i
©11li

EJ 4> ^3 ^ Z^
o ?: ^, a ts'i.S^'g's

63

Q

s 's

"» ° §& 3
M S &i

'^

J3 g &§§S " -g"Hfi.3 g S i=
u Q i-§l;
5 13 o T3

gi-g
^s.
t~~~.

^
'w

e; rg ^;

g%s^ i gi.s.g ss,^

1VI

^'



fgssssgs:-^^C^S^it.. PLANNING D.EPARTMENT

^^"^^ SHORELINESETBACKDETEKMINATION
W7-iWsssi»y%,

o^

It Part' A bas besn dcemed Biat a Detennlnittioii will bc necessary, tlie adcli'iioual infonnation will be reqi]ired for
subimssion oftliis applicfitioxi.

PartB
Exgin]3tion Det'ermmation

A uon'relundabli;! pjL'occssing fee of oiie huudrecl dollfirs ($100,00) sbnl] nccompyny a requcs'i: for determina^g-t),

D Exeniptlon 1

Iii c?ises wliere the jjroposed sUiicfire 01 .siibclivisioii satislies tlie fbMov/ijig £ourcriteria;
(A) In cases where tliopropusedsd-uctiireorsnbdivisionisIocatedoulsidsufth.ePederalEmorgsucy

Mana-gcnienE Ageiioy (FBMA) Fiood liism-aiice Rate Map (HK&I)
'V' w 'VS' flood zones;

(B) The pi-oposed ,striictiire or sul)divisiou is looated at au elevafion whidi is tNrty (30) feet above sea level
or ^.-eater;

(C) Tlic applicant caii ^caaoiisti-ato to llie satist'actio-ti.' aftlie Piaiimng Director "that tlie propei-tyia cleariy
adjaeent to a rocky Bh.oreline ancl tliat it will not affect or be affeotod liy coastal ea'osion or Jiazarcls; and

(D) Tiie shorelmcs setbaolc sliall be sixfy (60) feet fi'om tlie p,eryfi.eds3ior£]inGwhich IIRS bGen t%!fab)ished
.^__ floLin.are tlian twejEve (12) nioiiths^fi'oiu Acj^te^t]i^^l3iiQatiqn^the^^e^toi^

ExemptionZ
In oases where tlie appliofflit &sii demousfrate to the satisfaotion oftlie Plamiiiig Du'ector tlia.! fhe applioant's
proposed storotnre or subdivisioa will not affect besLch processes, isipaot pu'blic bc8u]i s.ccess, or be alTected by or
confribufe to coiistal erosion. or iiazards, ecedndmg aatiirsl disasfca-s. Paotors to be considered s.Iiall iuchjide, biit aot
be liinifed to, proxiuiity to tbe shoreime, topograpliy, properti&s behveen sliorelmo aud appjioant's pi-operty,
eIevEt-tion, aad the lii$fory bfcoastal fcgzards in thc area.

Q . Exempflou.3

Thas^ sti-iwtures and iises fouod exeii^it iu Table 3 (§8-27.7)(see pg. 5-6)

Q Lerterfi:oji-itheD&paitmen'tofPubliorWork3stalii)gthattiieproposeclpnL)J�tdoesaotcoystiti.ito<<SubRfantial
Improvement/' pursutint to §8-27.2

, Exemptioil .petermHi atioa (t-o lic co m|)let'cdb^^ta^nm^Depnri^^Q^
Pm-snnul to §8-27.3 Lhe Kjina'i County Code, 19S7 as ameaded, the Plamiing Department' hereby oertifies &e
'proposed sti."nctyre(s) or snbdivision(s) as exempt fi.'on'i fhose shorelinfe sptbacfc detsnniDqtion requiz&ments
MtabtiBhediinder §8-27.8.

Uh^WilL^
PIaun'ing Director or^eslgaee

7.!^/\.



PLANNTNG DEPARTMENT
SHO.RE.UNE SETBACK DETEBMINATION

£art£
Shoreline Setback Determination (§8-27.8)
(T}ns chcMinenf is the requestfor a shoreline setbcwk strucivre or svbdlivision deie-rm-twnon form.)

Plea.se complete tlzis sectionifyoi.i are proposiag a sfcri.ioliirc or subdivision witliin the Slioreline SetbackArea that
requil'es a certified shoreline, a detemunatioa of applicability (Part A & B) from tb.e Flamiing Du'ector sliall first
be obtaiued.

Certified Slioreline.

;.l^C^-tified Shoreline ^'2'3'1
^nrvey Map (showiag CettESed SliuteUu?, iilioi^Iiue Setbacl^ aiid Sinicfiii-c(s) OK.-Subdivisiou)

D Avei^ge Lot Depth: ^
C] Sijf&cl): (TaUc 1 oi.SUe 2):
Afi^avi/Statein9j^°^u:la^iiiIty to ccrtifv^horeUue, piirsi^uit t<j §8-27,3(d)

^M
Date

Public Frojects less tlian $125,000

D PiAlio Projects less tlian $125,000 Declaratiou ((§8-27.8(c}(2J)

Pl(miiing Dkeotor or d.esfgiieG

Q Certifted Slioreline Kequlreti
DCetrifiedShoreluiQNoEKe^

Date

,J[^Ek^P^£l^^^^!^^CS}iJ??^^Ml3^^tM^^toJ^^^l^^^

_WntEe;n^te^tj^jossmg^^^tboyej^jwsedjstiuc^^^

Vt'-i/lS



^ZS^lSsCertified
ISHiORetinell.ffieiirl-ipn '":

(See|tft-|ticHe<:tsSuffve^;,Map
^bf^SnjSawWi^enness^f^':

Ty^dnM Setback froln
3/23/18 Cert-. Shor^lin^

TIMOTHV & EUZABETH SAUTH
RESIOENCE

TMK; (4) 5-8-012: 034

PROPOSEt)
NEW

DWELLIN6

SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION AERIAL MAP NTS



DA^ID Y. IGE
OOVeRNOR OF HAWAII

ssssS»

-!'?( °1>'."S
i4»'';\Ba«"?'»?<!\- ' ^

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTWIENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

POST OFFICE BOX 621
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96809

March27,2018

SUZANNE D, CASE
CHAIHPERSON

BOARD OF LAND ANDNATURAL RESOURCES
COWMISSION OM WATER RESOURCE MANAeEMSNT

FiIeNo.:KA-423

Honua Engineering, Inc.
P.0. Box 851
Hanalei, Hawaii 96714

Dear Applicant:

Subject: Transmittal of Signed Sboreline Certification Maps
Owner(s): Timothy Smith
TaxMapKey; (4)5-8-012:006por.

Enclosed plea.se find two (2) copies of the certified shoreline survey map for the subject
property.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call us at (808) 587-0424. Thank you.

Sii}zefely,

[iyahara
Shoreline Dispostfion Specialist

Enclosures

cc: DAGS
KDLO
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT

SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

SSS^QBMEIffiaSESOlti'iK
SSD 201 y- ^

Acceptance Date:
Website Postmg Date:

Determination Date:
Planning Commission Date:

Expiration Date:
Planner Assigned:

5-0-'<

%fl
MB

^"^"/'
cj<>//r̂

Instructions: File all infonnation requested under Part A for processing the Determination ofApplicability

(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

WS�SW^S9SiWSs&SSSSI&iKS/S^^
Mr. Peter EacottApplicant:

Mailing Address: PO Box 534
Anahola, Hl 96703

Phone:
Email:

(505) 450-8259

eacott@gmail.com

Applicant's Status: (Checkone)
Owner ofthe Property

Q Lessee ofthe Property

l^J Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more from the
date offilmg ofthis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date;

ProjectlDfoirmatiou^(atta(^:addrti6nalsfe

County Zoning District: open Tax Map Key(s): (4)4-9-014:15
Land Area: 4,152 sq.ft.NET

Nature ofDeveIopment:

(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

Proposed interior remodel improvements only. Proposed improvements
converi: existing duplex to a S-bedroom/2.5 bath single-family residence.

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofApplicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1. Pro£ertyis Abutting the Shoreline

^ Proposed project's approximate distance "Grom shoreline (based on aerial map): 20_ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shorelme
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): _ _ ft.

3. Additional Information:
Shorelme Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: °'3_ft./year
(Information available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicountv/KCounty.html)

/ [ Number and description ofparcels (mcluding roads, buUdings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

iN/A

-1-



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

^To^ography_(undulatmg, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation ofsybjec^parcel(LowestaffldHi^^

Flat

Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcroppmg, etc.)

Sandy with rocky outcropping

ArtificiaIIy armored Shorelme
Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armormg pennitted/authorized?

jDate of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):
[/J Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)? VE25
/ ,.J^sJ^iS£rpP_ertybeensubject to coastal ha^rds(Le. floodin^ erosion^sunami, e^

Not to our knowledge

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation ofinformation in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
detennination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Signature

]^ppIicabiH^^o^^difl1^ei^!^Ei^n^ijiij^^i^a^^

Setback Det^Mqination^nyeessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

Setback ]/etei^nination1c!(NOT necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

^A/^> L- (--^>_^'-^"J^,
Dire^for or d^signee Date

IfPart A has been d^emed thpt al&Siermination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submisslon ofthis ap^icatioi

PartB

D

A non-refundable processing fee ofone hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn jErom the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet,
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

-2-
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

Exempfion 1
In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) FIood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and
(D) The shorelme setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established

not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the applicant's
proposed stmcture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreliae, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) mcludmg repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing sto'ucture, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

(A) The repau-s DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the stmcture; mcrease the size or degree ofnon-coiifonnity;
or intensify the use ofthe sft'ucture or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe sta-ucture; aud
(C) The repairs are pemiitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,

floodplain management regulations, special management area requu-ements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable mle or law.

Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuantto §8-27.2(Ifapplicable,willrequire valuationofproject).

D

|E:B^pjSoaiDetei^ination3f(Kiw|icom^s]|^

Pursuant to §8-27.3 the K.aua'1 County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
stoucture(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.S

Pur5,ua^it to §8-27,7the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
s^bac^. area. While e^pmpt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8,the
5rop(^ed structurfl(s)^ subject to the conditions of §8-27.7(b). (See pg. 8)

^
L-\; ^/V/7

l^g J^il^tor or/lesignee

LdditionlitlLcrfmments/conditions:

Date

-3-
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Peter Eacott
3531 Moloaa Road

Moioaa, Kauai, Hawaii
(505)450-8259

Cpunty of Kauai
Planning Department
County Building, #473, Bldg. A
4444 Rice Street
Lihue, Hawaii 96766

County of Kauai
Department of Pyblic Works
Division of Buildings
Mo'ikeha Building
4444 Rice Street

Re: Letter of Authorization
TMK: (4)4-9-014:015

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to inform all parties that Conrad Schmidt and/or
Nathan Teixeira, of Design Consultants, whose mailing address is
P.0. Box 48, Kilauea, Hawaii 96754 and whose phone number is (808)
828-1833 is acting on my behalf in regards to obtaining a Building
Permit for the construction of a remo3el to my existing residence^
and other such improvements on the above and below referenced
property. I hereby authorize Conrad S'chmidt and/or Nathan
Teixeira to act on my behalf in matters of permits, schedules, and
other non-financial matters pertaining to the above referenced
construction improvements on property located at 3531 Moloaa Road,
Kauai, Hawaii, TMK:(4)4-9-014:015.

Respectfully submitted,

Property Owner: Peter Eacott
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rEacott Moloaa Residence
Google Earthlmage

^^"^v^^":/,?t^^,Et%Si jApproximate Location of Shorelinel

Google Earth
©2018Google

'."("Eacott Moloaa..Residence j^?

Moloaa Rd
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Bernard P. Carvalho Jr.
Mayor

Wallace G. Rezentes Jr.
Managing Director

Lyle Tabata
Acting County Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
County ofKaua'i, State ofHawai'i

4444 Rice Strect, Suite 275, LIhu'e, Hawai'i 96766
TEL (808) 241-4992 FAX (808)241-6604

Aprill0,2018

Design Consultants Kauai
PO BOX 48
KJlauea, HI 96754
A.ttn: Nathan Teixeira

Subject: SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION
SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT DETERMINATION
PETER EACOTT INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS AND REDESIGN
TMic:(4)4-9-014:015

Dear Mr. Teixeira;

The Kauai County Shoreline Setback and Coastal Protection Ordinance (Ordinance No.979)
Sectioh 8-27.2 defines substantial improvement as "any cumulative series ofrepairs,
reconstruction, improvements, or additions to a stnicture over a ten (10) yeai' period, where the
cumulative cost equals or exceeds fifty percent (50%) ofthe mai'ket value ofthe sti'uctare before
the stai-t of construction of the first improvement during that ten (10) yeai' period. For the
purposes ofthis definition, substantial improvement is considered to occur when the first
alteration ofany wall, ceiling, floor, or other structural pai1; ofthe building commences, whether
or not that alteration affects the extemal dimensions ofthe structure."

The Depaitment ofPublic Works (DPW) Engineering Division has reviewed the proposed
improvements to redesign the interior space to convert the existing duplex into a single-family
residence. DPW has detei'mined that the proposed improvements do not constitute a substantial
improvement. A summary ofthe calculations follows.

Market Value

There were no building permits for the stmcture within the past 10 yeai's. The market value used
in the calculations is the cuiTent Replacement Cost New Less Depreciation (RCNLD) value for
the structui-e as deteimined by the County's Real Propei'ty Assessment Division. The 2018
RCNLD was deterrained to be $623,000. If the owner chooses to dispute this value, then an
appraisal ofthe structm-e must be provided at the owner's expense. The appraisal shall be prepared
by a professional appraiser licensed in the State ofHawai'iandthemai'ketvalueshallbebasedon
the Cost Approach (or Replacement Cost New Less Depreciation).

An Equal Opportiinity Employer



Eacol't Iinprovemeiits
Shoreline Setback Application
April 10,2018

Substantiai Improvement Determination

Cost of Improvements

The total cost ofimprovements for the proposed interior redesign is talcen to be the cost estimate
of $231,979.77 that was prepai-ed by Ladd Consti-uction Inc. and submitted to the Engineering
Division on April 5,2018.

Summary

The cost ofimprovements compared to the market value is:

Cost oflmprovements (past 10 years): $231,979.77
Market Value (Real Property): $623,000

0.372ar 37.2%

Since the total cost does not exceed 50% oftlie market value, the improvement is not considered
to be substantial. Based on our records there were no other pennits for the stmctui'e within the
past ten years. However, ifany unpermitted work has been done, or ifthere are modifications to
this application, our determination shall be considered void and the stnictiu'e must be re-
evaluated.

Ifyou have any questions or need additional information, contact Stanford Iwamoto at (808)
241-4896 or siwamoto(2)kauai.eov.

Sincerely, Concur,

Michael Moule, P.E.
Chief, Engineering Division

/le Tabata
Acting County Engineer

SVBV

Copy: Design and Permitting
Platming



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

FOR OEFICIAL USE OMLY:
SSD 10l_S_- 43_

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Date:

Detennination Date;
Plaiming Couumssioa Date:

Expiration Date:
Planner Assigned:

$-M-<i!>
c^t^ "S'

a ^4't^r
s.'^.w-t^
)^,/4T
7

Instructions: FUe all information requested under Part A for processing the Determinatioa ofApplicability

(§8-27.1),including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou kaow that yoiir parcel will requii'e a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shorelme. Ifyou are proposiag a pemiitted stracture or subdivision
within fhe shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For appUcations mvolving a variance, complete Part D.

AppBcantInformation

A br^V\<<i tAApplicant:
Mailing Address: PO Scie (>'->?>

.^l^JjE^ l<w/)&^ ij'ifih^r^ ' Ou^ner

(»KIA^ v« af.'if^-,
Phone:
Email;

�h--\i-i&-~we,£

Applicant's Status: (Checkone)

dtC.\j^revTC.^\esaw\c^\\ .CoN\

a
Owner ofthe Property
Lessee ofthe Property

0 Authorized Agent

fHolder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date offiling ofthis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide aLetter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter of Authorization

Transmittal Date: ,E?/<i/ »»

Prbject Iriformation (attach additional sheets, ifnecessary)
County Zoning Distdct: fi.d - 2-0 TaxMapKey(s):

Land Area:

"^—^-OCi6;Q04tAn;

16'3.,^7^'s.f-
t-6

Nature ofDevelopment:
(Description ofproposed
structuie or subdivision)

^Je^ l,'0<-A»\a/~/Or^/er i^S^U

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNWG COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEFT AS PROVIDED UX §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofAppIicabiIity (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, nil in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photoa and/or documentation.

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline
Q Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map); _ ft.

f-?7 IST ^—
ft.

3. Additional Information: ;
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: 5.^ < ft./year
(Information available here: www.soest.hawaii.edy/coasts/kayaicounty/K.Countv.html)
Number and descnption of parcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

2. Prop^rly is Not Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): t^^^

5 Co>^Ao uft>V<> :Jk Tenn>s 6&^r4- ^K.v. L^-n;

-1-



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELENE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation ofsubject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

pl^

Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky qutcropping, etc.)

i^r\Ay \?&('-c[\

Q Artificially armored Shoreline
D Ifchecked, what type ofannoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Q Is Ae annoring pernutted/authorized?
[_| Date of authorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
Is property in coasfal floodplain (if checked, what zone)? plo^^. ""y*^^ '^

^.
Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in die past?

N<i»n& Vlw.+ Vi'n «-MW« £)?.

PLEASE NOTE:

Any nrisrepresentation ofinfonnation in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation oftfus
detennination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

AppBcant's Signature

^nature tx^
^7^//8

Date

Appllicability (tobe coinpleted byPIanningDepartment)

Setback Determination necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

Q Setback Detyi^rin^tion is^fQ^ necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

^"S-K
Date

-2-
S/2/17



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELIVE SETBACK DETERMINATION

IfPart A has been deemed that a Determination will be necessary, the additional information wUl be required for
submission ofthis application.

PartB

D

D

D

D

A non-refundable processing fee ofone hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed stmctures induding driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Buiiding Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

Exemption Determination

D

D

D

D

Exeinption 1
In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Ageiicy (FEMA) Flood Lisurance Rate Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed stancture or subdi-nsion is located at an elevation wluch is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be afi'ected by coastal erosion or hazards; and
(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established

not more than twelve (12) montiis from fhe date ofthe application for the exception under tiiis section.

Exemptioii 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planmng Director that the applicanfs
proposed structure or subdivision wi\\ not affect beach processes, Impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shalJ include, but not
be limited to, proximity to fhe shorellne, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
eievatioii, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (§8-27.7) including repairs and renovations that DO NOT
enlarge or expand a nonconforming structure. (see pg. 7)
Q Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does not constitute "Substantial

Improvement,'" pursuaat to §8-27.2(Ifapplic^)le, will require valuation ofproject)

lSxemptionDeternunation(tobecompIetedbyI>lanningDepartment)

Pursuant to §8-27.3 tfae Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Deparfment hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8.

Pursyafit to §8-27.7 thp^Stu^i'i County Code, 1987 as amended, theproposedsfructure(s)is permittedwithin dieshoreline
set^ack are^. While ^kempt ^rom those shoreline setback detennination requirements establishedunder §8-27.8,fhe
pro|posed ^fructure^ is su^fect to fhe coaiditiffl^pf §8-27.7(6). (See pg. 8)

_J^_L
or desi^iee

"ntafefinditions:

6;^'^
Date'

-3-
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" INSTALL NEW STACKABLE WASHER^RYER IN AREA LOCATED BY THE AREA OF
WORK PLAN.

" CONNECT NEW 1/2" COLD AND HOT WATER LINES TO EXISTIN®LINES AT
POWDER HAND SINK.

" CONNEOT NEW 2" WASTE WATER LINE TO EXISTIN®CLEAN OUT LOCATED IN
POWDER.

" CONNECT NEW 3" EXHUST VENT DUCT UNE TO VENT DRYER TO THE OUTSIDE
OVER THE MAIN ENTRY.

" REPI-ACE EXISTINS 120 OUTLET WITH 240 WASHER AND DRYER SERVICE TO BE
TIED INTO EXSITINS ELECTRICAL PANEL.
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

FOtlOFFICIALUSEONLV:
SSD 201_gL- ($0

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Dafe:

Dctcnnination Dale:
Planning Commission Date:

Expiratiou Date:
PlannerAssigned:

e,-\.^-w
(Tl<S.I

^^.Y^.T6~^7'

^^
ALL

7®-

Instructfons: File all information requested under Part A for processiug the Determination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel wil! require a Certified
Shorelinc Survey, due to the proximity to the shorelinc. Ifyou are proposing a pennitted strucftire or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

AppUcantInfBrmatlon

Maluhla Moana LLC, George Magoon, ManagerApplicant:
Mailing AddreSS: 59-1591 Koliaia Ranch Road

Kamuela, Hawaii 36743

Phone:
Email:

808-640-0309

kuu1oa1@gnial1.com

Applicant's Status: (Check one)
liij Owncr bf the Propei'ty

Q Lessee ofthe Property

D Authorized Agent

(Holder of at leasl 75% of tlle eqiuttlble atlil legal llllc)
Lessee must have an unexpired and reeurded lease offive (5) years or more from tlie
date offiling oftliis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Lelter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Datc: uarch 17,2018

Projectilnformation(allachad(lilionalsheels,ifnecessaiy)
County Zoning District: opin Tax Map Key(s):

Land Area:
(4)1-3-005:040

4.239 acgross 3.173acnet.

Nature ofDevelopment:
(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

Construction of a Single Dwelling Residence and an ADU

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofApplicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in appllcable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional infnrmation,
photos and/or doeumentation.

1. Pro^eily is Abutting the Shoreline
(j>'| Proposcd project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): 377 ft.

2.

3.

Property is Not Abutting the Shoreiine
Proposcd project's approximate distance ftorn shorelinc (based on aerial map): ft.

Additional Information:
1 ") Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: 3.1 ft./year

(Information available here: www.soest.hawaii.edy/cpasts/kauaicounty/KCou^^^
Number and description ofparcels (mcluding roads, buildings, structures) befwecn Slioreline and tliis parcel:

i-



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

[_] .-TOJ'offaBhXlm*ilatug, flat,_slope,ete:)8^
" Relativciyflat.

Q ,.^?lo^m^^e.(e.-&.J^C'lX.luneAroe^
.ThebeachiscompQsadofbiackYOlcanicaand.mud.andcaScaraoussand, Terr68lnal material 1s
1 prjmariiy delivered bythe Waimea Rfvsr, which is tocated to the east.

Artificially armored Shoreline
Ifchecked, wiat typc ofannoring (e.g. seawall. revetment, bulkhead):
Is Ihe armormg permitted/authorized?

[Dute ofauthon%ation (attach cupy ofauihorization letter):_
1s propertym cosstal floodplam(ifchecked, whatzoue)? VE,AE,^K,
Hasthisjtropertybeeflsub^^

jFlooding per the attachsd Exhlblt "D', the Flood Hazard Assessment Repon

PLEASENOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setbaclc application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecurion.

Applleant'8 Signature
''"/
'^fUf

4. /na.^^ -M, /n^-i^y^ ww
Signature Date

,:Al>pUcablltty (ti; iic cBanilsuii lwnaatiin,ifli;pm'init"!S!

Setbaek De(prt(iination necessary. Requiremenls ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

[_] Setbael(/t)et^minatjk(ST!^]SOT neceyaiyftequiremcnts ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

^A-J—6-^^oror (iesi^fce

If Part Ahasbeerf deemed tltfat
submission ofthis^pplicatij

PartB

feion will be necessary, theadditional information will be required for

["] Anon-refiindableprocessingfecofonehundrcddpyars (Ih 10^.00) shallaccompanyarequestfordetermination.
(§8-27.8(e))
Ao aerial map/image (ex. Googie Maps or Google Earth) witfa a Une drawn from the shoreline/vegetation liae
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the caleulated distanee in feet.
A detailed Plot Pl^i to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and roeasurement details, fences, gates, and walls, eta.
Building PennitNumber (Efbuildiag plans submitted)

6/2}/17



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

Exemption 1
In cases whcre the proposed sti-ucture or subdivision salisfies Ihe fbllowing tbur critcria:

(A) Fn cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Managemenl Ageucy (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rale Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' Dood zones;
(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is locafed at an elevation which is thiily (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) Thc applicanl cau demoustralc lo the salisiacdon oflhe Plauning Dircctor thal the propcrly is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not afifect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and
(D) The shoreline setback shall be siKty (60) feet from the certified shorelme which has been established

not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe PIanning Director that the appliuant's
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribule to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Faclors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proxiimty to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicanf's property,
elevation, and the history otcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemptlon 3

Piirsuant to §8-27,7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconfomiiiig stnictures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT eslarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe struenire or its impaet on coasta! proeesses;

(B) The repairs DO NOT conslitute a subslantial improvemenl of Ihe structure; and
(C) The rcpau-s are permitted by the Coinprehcnsive Zouing Ordinance, Developmeat Plaus, building code,

floodplain managemeut regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

1I Letter from Ihe Department ot'Public Works stating thal Ihe proposed project does NOT conslitule
"Substantial Improvemeat," pursuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuation ofproject).

ExemptinnDeterimnation(tobecomplctetlbyPIanningDepartinent)

Pui-suantto §8-27.3 the Kaua'i CountyCode, 1987 as amended,the PlanningDepai-tinentherebycertifiestheproposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those stioreline setback detenTiiiiation requireinetits established utider §8-27.8.

[_| Pui'suat)t/fo^8-27.7 the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is pennitted within the shoreline
setbajrfc are^. While exgingt Froiri those shoreline setback detennination requirements established under §H-27.8,tbe
proi/osed ^(mcture(s) ^ ^tjyectto the coBditioua ot gg-27.7(b). (Scc pg. 8)

^M
Date

Addildonal coil(mel|ts/conditions:

^fW^iM CMhA^h FL^

" 3 -
6/21/17



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMINATION

PartC
Shorclinc Setback Detcrnunation (§8-27.8)
(This documeiit is the requestfor a shorelme setback structure or subdivisioii determinatioii form.)

Please complete this section ifyou are proposing a structure or subdivision that is not exempt (pursuant to Pait B)
and requires a certified shoreline. Determination ofapplicability (Part A) from the Planning Director shall first be
obtained.

CertifiedShoreline

Select thc appropriatc option:

1"1 Certified Shoreline

!"]Survey Map (showing Certified Slioreline, Shoreline Setback, aiid Structure(s) OR Subdivision)

EJAverage Lot Depth: 37°_ft.
|t/|Selback (Table 1 or Table 2): 277_H.

D Affi ine, pursuant to §8-27.3(d)

Ai^^
Date

PublicProjects]essthan$12S,000

Q Pnblic Projects less than $ 125,000 Declaration ((§8-27.8(c)(2))

PIanning Director or desigiiee

Q Certified Shoreline Required
Q Certilied Shoreline Not Required

Date

-P^^^eJLroP°se^ structurel[s)Lmc^u^lnS ^ut not t!n!lte4to the tandscapmgj)lan^(please attach):

1 The constructlon of an elevated Single Family Dwelllng (2,156 sf gross) with 2-parking below and an
JADU (1,138sfgross)alsowith2-parklng below. A 456 sf of sound wall along the highway is also
1 proposed. The landscaping will be minimal with a lawn on the buildable area and extending 20 feet towards
I the ocean. A few small palm trees, plumeria trees and naupaka shrubs is proposed within the buildable area.

^xglam how the proposed structure is in compliance with §8-27.8(c)(2)(attach additional intbrmation ifnecessary):

-4-
6/21/17
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^SS^ Flood Hazard Assessmeflt Report
^'AE^afea^ ';

www.hawadnfip.Ofg

Property Information Notes:
COUSTIf: KAUai

TWK hlK m i-s-wswa

WATtKUIIB: IUtPIUW»D

PAItCEtWOKEM: IWUMUAtlt HUUI
»[fWHA.HI36752

Flood Hazard Information
fl^M !NOD1 SB1E: NOVEMSER ;6. 1CW

tETTCB OF W»PCHBKSEfB; KONE

FCTWBBMPANEt: UOSIWiSff

PANEL tFHCTNt [ItTi: NOVEWIBEB M, .1010

sreuu rtdoo HalalU) AStW pWAt) suBita *o fKiMoA'tioN ar
TW IX ANffflUU. tHIUICE HOOO " Thc l^ anniul th.inci; )liiuil (IOB-
f&ur^ Alw ^fflwr w tht t^sfl llyo^ ^ llic flo&tt ihiil bii^ fl 1*^ <Hiii?u vf
b?tii£ NTiured CT ncccdcd rfi 9W £hw"yca' SfHAs incEudc ^tim? A, A£,
M. *C. V. aid VI. Tfc Sa-.i: rtfsa tlcnsm (3ft) -s tr>c ncici mriMi!
riw^tlon n( the W dinusl [)nn»nsoi;. nttntiiliw (todt .[iMriinit-

Tnne AEf: ftoadw^ &/tbBi � rofltf />E. Thc Hl
charvipt cf atrcAFn pli/i any ,tdij3«;nsftoodpiain .an
tar kfrpt J/� of ffncfo&c*imenr ^o tii^t iTi? i^n "i
(taodCMl tw C4^N[^1 """rtlhouTt(ltft?>sinEth? Vft-

riON.srEcua. fiooo HAZWU) ANEA . An .iiKi 111 a jim 111 intiiffflitc 'lsh
flood ZOFIC, KD inart^ator^ llood ^niLf^nn o^-'chaw r&tiulrefttffll^ afjs^,
h<jt cowr*gff 1s avBtljtble (n p*T[icipBtln(iMfnrTiuiiiBeL

lotie XS [xdadedl; Art.ii of o.iK annu.ilchanct IhaS; .irtaii
It ^nnuSl thlnce IIficd nllll Me'aw tlnnto ol fea than t loi

p^tp^cd bvlenm ^iff lt>i ,-tcinuat =hanCE?nond.

s dCTe/ffllncd la ttt; iiu^de 1}w0,2^ a

OTKER FIQOC WIEAS

iCBiti B; UtittucUm aicii utit
mlnwl, but ftwMiin^ it povjfalff.
purchaM-Jpp^t)Lfl c&wrjc^ia
nitiu.

i Rood ItdiaFih ^r< ui
mrindBtcrrv Oonil in<

"ak]^b]i? bn [MTT»?afli>g c

TMK. wi-s-ees'.ew



f o

/ i /
/ ' ;'
/ ? L-lil

1 ^ ^ ^ .^! ..^,l^-00"" Lv3-0"' L^ou' i .^' I ,.^°°" 1t^;l—Js''<-____^-—J^t'_-__jl^lll___J_

^,H«»-1,
"^H-V

lt6<KB ./^ <AUML'A..I[ HIS^MAy

.^—"^^^^'^^

t-£-^^-^'-^;

SHORELNB SSTB.S.a: De-ERMINA-ION^
40 feet <" fto x Eroslon Rate;»20 fset
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PASTIAL SITEPLAN
fiW-W

LOT COV.-d.SE STAIR. LAKIAI LAM3[N6S)
MA!M HOUSS 2,156 SF
ASU l,!i8»
MUNC UALI. 456 SF
TO-ALLGTCOV 3.-SB S=

.ANOAREA
fiROSS 4.39i6P =2»I.OTSOV.
NET 3.113 6F s 2.W LO-CCV.

WK: i«i-s-ess, ew

^ l^ ^ hibit
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UEA LIGHTHOUSE

[AHOLA

PROJECT
LOCATION

"EAIRPOItT

'O'JPOBEACH

ISLAND OF KAUA'I

NOTTOSCALE

PROJECT LOCATION

KIKIAOLA
SMALL BOAT HARBOR
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KAUMU A LI 1

pamd drlvBiua^
M 1 SH WAT

State of Hfflua!i

'60^-

V-2 -C - 1

Area» -4.23q Acres
Less Erosioni 1.066 Acres

Net. 3.173 Acres

)/2" plpa /- 1/2* plpa75

^£"-=.2&®- -w7~~-i%£
htghest rBuch uf wawv
<u-locatad July 12, 2017_
SHORELINE C6RTIFIED FE6. 7, 2018

Erosfon
C1.06& Acrea^

denotes posltlon and
number of photo

GRAPHIC SCALE
D SB ao 100

( IN FBET )
1 tacli = 50 fl.

THIS WOKK WAS PREPARE:!) BY ME
OR U^DF.R MY SUPERVISION

Signature
ESAKI SUKWYING & MAPPING, !NC.

EXPIRES: APRiL 30, 2018

Tlie shoreline as delineated in nd is
hereby certEfisd as tiie shorellne as of

FEB O 7 21118

Saard of Lanct and Natura) Retouresa
/^p

SHORELINE
C.ERTIPIC.ATION MAP

LOT V-2-&-1
Lcind C'ourfc Appllc.atlon 1233

KEKAHA, WAIMEA, KAUAI, HAWAII
Tax Map K»y. W 1-3-05: 40

Ownar: Soory A. Magoon
Oat»of Survy; Octobar 20, 30\~1

v\ M

TM<: C4-> l-3-005: <2>4(2>



Flood Hazard Assessment Report
www.hawaiinfip.org

Property Information Notes:
COUNTY:

TMKNO;

WATERSHED:

KAUA1

(4) 1.3.005:040

KAPILIMAO

PARCEL ADDRESS: KAUMUAUI HWY
KEKAHA, H) 96752

Flood Hazard Information
F1RM INDEX DATE:

LEHER OF MAP CHANGE(S):

FEMARRMPANEL:

PANELEFFECTIVEDATE:

NOVEMBER 26,2010

NONE

1500020254F

NOVEMBER 26.2010

THIS PROPERTV 15 WITHtN A TSUNAM! EVACUTION ZONE: YES
FOR MORE INFO, VISIT; http://www.scd.hawali.gov/

THIS PROPERT/15 WtTHIN A OAM EVACUATION ZONE: N0
FOEt MORE \WO, VISIT: http;//dfnreng,hawaii.gov/dam/

400 800ft

Disctaimer: The HawQii Depmtmmt of Land and Natural Resowces {DiNR) assumes no responsibiSity arising from
the iise, occwacy, completeness, and dmeliness af any information contained in tliis feport. Viewers/Users are
responsible for verlfying the accwacy of the informatvon and agree to indemwfy the DLNR, its officers, andemploy-
eesfroman^liabiiityv/hichmayansefromitsiiseofitsdataofinforfnation.

If this map Iws been identified as 'PRELIMINARY', please note that it is being provided for inforfnatjono! pwposes
andisnot totie used for flaod inswance mting. Contact your county floodplain manager for flood zone determma-
tions to be usecS for coinptiance with local floodploin monogement regulations,

SPECIAt FLOOD HA2ARD AREAS (SFHAs) SUBJECT TO INUNDATION BV
THE W ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD . The 1% annual chance flood (100-
year), also know as the base flood, is the flooct that has a 1% chance of
being equaled or exceeded in any given year, SFHAs include Zone A, AE,
AH, AO, V, and VE. The Base Ftood Eleuation (BFE) is the water surface
elevation of the 1% annual chance flood. Mandatory flood insurance
purchase appiies !n these zones:

Zone A; No BFE determined.

Zone AE: BFE determined.

Zone AH; Ftood depth? of 1 to 3 feet (usualiy areas of pondlne);
BFE determined.

Zone AO: Flood depths of 1 to 3 feet (usually sheet ftow on
sioptng terrain); average depths determined.

Zone V: Coastal flood zone wlth veloclty ha^ard (wave action);
no BFE determined.

Zone V6: Coasta! flood zone with veiocity hazard (wave actfon);
BFEdetermined.

Zone AEF: Floodway areas In Zone AE. The floodway is the
channe) of stream plus any adjacent floodplain areas that must
be kept free of encroachment so ihat the 1% annual chance
flood can be carried without increasing the BFE.

NO^·SP£CIALFLOOD HAZAftD AREA - An area in a low-to-moderate risk
flood zone. No mandatory flood insurance purchase requirements apply,
but couerage Is available in partidpating communities.

Zone XS (X shaded): Areas af 0.2% annual chance fload; areas of
1% annuaf chance flood wlth average depths af less than 1 foot
or with dralnage areas less than l square mile; and areas
protected by ievees from 1% annual chance flood.

Zone X: Areas determined to be outs!de the 0.2K annug! chance
floodplain.

OTHERFLOODAftEAS

Zone O: Unstudied areas where flood hazards are undeter-
mined, but flooding is possibSe. No mandatory flood Insurance
purchase apply, but coverage Is available ift parttcipating commu-
nfties.

TM<: W 1-5-<2<81&: QAQ
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SITS PLAtM

Sse Exhibit "F'

SHORELINE &ETBACK DETSRMINATION:
40 (eet + ftO x Eroslon Rate^ + 20 fsst
40 Fset + fTO x 3.1 fsst) + 20 fsst = 2T? fsst
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HOUSE 1,010 SF
&TAIR& 41.ANDIN6S 128 SF
TOTAL 1.0T COygRASg 1,138 SF

ADU HOU6E
sc: i/s" s r-0"

BATW 3^

Qi-^I

HAINH
sc-.'w'Tv-e' HOUSE 1^98 ep

&TAIR& 4 LANDIN6& 258 SP
TOTAI. LOT COV6RA6S 2J6fc ep
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT

SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

SSD 201
nB»BW@»asB.<wi�i^.^

Acceptance Date:
Website Postmg Dgte;

Detemiination Date:
Plamiing Commission Date:

Expiration Date:
Planner Assigned:

^, i£,-\s.
^s~,l^'-_s,'^.\
^i7^M

,7%Z-1

<5^
Instructions: Pile al) mformation requested under Part A for processing the Detennination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1),mcluding signature pags. Fili out Parts A and B ifyou know (hat your parcel will requiie a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to fhe shoreline. Ifyou aie proposing a penmtted structure or subdivision
witbin the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Kiiai^gBiiSB'1^<: .:-:":'-" "J..-^S^:;?/s^S^a'a

AppUcaat:
-

7?iwrfHn*i &ffi^A[u, &} R.c&g- A SltoiTMl (3bl&>
N»lMailing Address: RA 6u< 7<?"7

l^ui,W^I<74C'
Phone^ a,ZJ.-STyr_

Applicanfs^Status: (Check one)

Bmail: InCael^ S'Sfll P_4u>C.. CdKL

Owner ofthe Property
[~] Lessee ofthe Property

Authonzed Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more ftom fhe
date offiUng ofthis appUcaticm. Ifnot, Owner(s) must proy^dea^Letter QfAuthonzation.
Attacfi Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date: K/1<(>^1&

^^K";',':^:-%; "- .''^"Brbji^ctInfoin'atiori Cattach.&4diitio]aualrsh?6fe,<if®^ssa^:^;-;^:;:.' s^s^s:
CountyZoningDistrict: (^. ^ (Speu TaxMapKey(s): (^) Jf—'T-dDJ!ooS

LandArea: Ct.'m A<rtfs_

Nature ofDevelopment:
(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

N0 PERMTTS WBLL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNNG COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVTOED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

FartA
Shorellne SetbacItDetermiuation ofApplicabllity (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, flM In applicnble infcrmation. Any box checked must be accompanied by addttional infonnatton,
photos and/or documentatioUt

1. Prqperty is Abutting fhe Sboreline
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map); ^. _ fi.

2. PropCTty is Not Abutting fhe Shoreline
Proposed project's approxtmate distance &om shorelme (based on aerial map): _^fO ft.

3- Additiona] In&nnation:
Q Shore!ine Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: ____ fi./year.

(fiaformation available here: www.soesLhawaii.edu/cpasts/kauaicountv/KCounty.html)
Number and description ofparcels (including roads, buildiiigs, structures) between Shoreline and fhis parcel:

(SxjM-rV MiA.7;ft/fri!�E- mrt

-1-



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

SHORELBNnE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topp@^)hy (undulating, fla^slppe^etc.) md jgrpimd elevation of subject parcel (Lpwest andHighest elevations)

i <s">«<0MfeMZ-SMd&EUMIE. ,'CUEJ. Zfc Tto ie*»/.SOIMPHZ.97- SUO'
i _:_* eUBV. (OS /q- RSAf>__

Shoreluie type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy^wiA rocky outcrojipisg,^tc^

POCt^Y &U£<yEUMR , SKOUtlA^WO <?F (^lH^tl )i<tC>LTtl5s£- tWTt

Artificially annored Shoreline
: Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring permitted/aufhorized?

|Date ofauthorization (attach oopy ofauthorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)? MC?
Has this property been subjectto coastal hiizards (i.e. flooding, erpsipii, tsunaml, etc.) inthepast?

P%PE«-TY <S fWJScT 7E> A4MP B<tsap B|2*th<A<^&

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation ofmformation in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
detennination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

AppBcant's Signature

(Vwur^t VA
Signature

^AVl^
Date

'..^gSSS' 'W"''S::'SS. ^"WstSs��SwWcosiSS�fSiStt�S^iSK�~'3^S'S!U^KS^

Setback Det^-mfnattongie^ess^ry. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

^y—'"^r'[_] Setback De)ter^iination ii

PI^lfin^6& )r desigiee Date

If Part A has been deAned fhat
submission ofthis applfe^ta

BteiHUl'iation will be necessary, the additional mformation will be required&r

PartB

A non"refua<^ble processing fee ofone huudred dollars (S106.00) shall accompany a request for determinatioR,
(§8-27.S(e»
An aerisl map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shpreline/vegetation line
(iyproximate sha-relm&) to the proposed project aad the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale wifh all existmg and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurem.ent detuls, fe&ces, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Pennit Number pf building plans subniitted) 17—'iWs

-2-
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELBNE SETBACK DETERMWATION

Exemption Determination

Exemption 1
In cases wJiere fhe proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria;

ft^ (A) En cases wjhere the proposed struoture or subdivision is located outside ofths Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insnrance Rate Msp (FIRM) *V' or <VE' flood zones;

tyg& (B) Tbe proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thii-ty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfacdon ofthe Planning Director that fhe pTOperty is deaTly
adjacesnt to a rocky shoreline and fhat it will not affect or be ajETected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sbcty (60) feet irom the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelvq (^) monfhs fipm the da^s pfthe application for Ae exception under this section.

Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to fhe satisfaction of the Planmng Director that the applicant's
proposed strucfure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, Jmpact public beach access, or be affected by or

f? contdbute to ooastal erbsion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to fhe shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the Mea.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those structures and yses found exempt m Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfuliy existing structure, including nonconforming sh'yctures, pmvided that:

(A) The repafccs DO NOT ealarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degi'ee ofnon-conformity;
or iatensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) Tbe repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe strucfcure; and
(C) The repairs are pemiitted by fhe Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,

floodplain inansgement regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any otber applicable rule or law.

C_] Letter from the Department ofPublic Works statmg that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will i-equire yaluation of project).

;g^ ^: ^. -Sg^BaiiBTCffl^im^lMStttilfi.li^nplet^t.byFlaiuung.Dei^i^iij' j^

snmt tn §8-27.3fhe Kaua'
structure(s) QF^fftidivision(s)

Q Pusumt j(S §8-27/.7the Kau
setback sfiea. W^ile exempt'
propos^ struc,E(ire(s) is subj<

D

ity Code, 1987 as amended, the Plamung Department hereby certifies the proposed
ipt fi-om tbose shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8.

Coun^y Code. 1987 as amended, the proposed stmcture(s) is pemiitted wifhin the shoreline
ie shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8,the

le cotditi?ns of 68-27^(b). (See pg. 8)

6'^ ^
Planninfe^irector'bt; 4^itenee

Addition^I comjrf&ntsXcdbadifiSns:

Date

-3-
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AREA DESCRIFnON
TheDDnkeyBMchstu(tyarea(transectsS2-111)lslncate<lon1heeastcoastofKauai.
Thearea [s bnunded by Pohakuloa PoiinttothentMth andtheremnanlaofKeafaLanding
to the soulh. The shordine is tomposed of carbonate sand, and basatt rock headandB.

Overall,ttieaieaisexperienu'n9Wf»Kcmatanave[agerateo]f-O.Afyyr. TTie shoreline
lends itsdlto (Nslon into K<e pocltri beaches. The northem headi (transects 52 - 64) is
erodingatanaveifageratenf-O.Sfl/yr. SouBiotAnBpalauPoint(tranwrts66-81)the
beach has eKpwienced eroslan atan average rate of-0.4 Wy. The oertbeach f&ansed
82) has experiCTiced eroslon ?t -O^Wp. Dankey Beadi ttransects 84-108} fe a [arge
pocketbeachwthasteepfbreshore.

'niisarea
hasexperiencedero^Dnatanaverage

rateiyf-QASIy. Sau1hofPaBltuP<rint(lransects110-1'tl)isasmall poc!ietb«adi1hat
is eiipsriendng eroslon at an werage rate of ^1.5 Sp. Previous EhiiSes (fid nnt anatyte
Donkey Beadi study area shoreSne.

Maka! Ocaan Englnaartng and Sea Btglneertig, 1991 Aartnl Photosraph *nalfsis °'cmstal El°sfo[l
rtlhBtstanilaDTKaual.Motokal.lanal.Maul.ancfHBwall. StatBOfHawallOfflceorCoaatalZona

HISTORICAL SHORELINES

(E^£)1B27T-sheet
i—INw19SO
^^Apr 1875

Uul 1BB7
; May 1B88
May 19BZ

ISept200U
IGct 2007

Erasian rate meaBursment locattons

(diore-nDrmal transects)

hfetoifcal beaish posHiuns, cdor coded by year,
are detemilned using wthorecSfied and gennefer-
enced aerial photngraphs and National Ocean
Survey (NOS) topographic suwey charts. Tha
[ow water mark b used as the hiSitnrical shore-
linei or ShoTBline change refetence fteahire
(SCRF).

Movement ofthe SCRF along shDfe-ntHfmal
transects (spaced evay 66 ft) re used to calcu-
iate erusioo rates.

SHORELINE CHANGE RATES

ii***' Accretion Rata

Erosion Rate

Hiatorical shnreline pD^Uons are measured eveiy 66 ft
along the shnreline. These sltes are (toioted by yellow
shore-perpendlculartiansetts. Changes in the posiSon
ofthe shorelhes throu^i tinie are used to calculate
shordine change rates (tt^r) at each transectlocation.

Annual shnretinB changa rates are ^iown nn the
shnre-parallel yaph. Red bars on the graph fndcate a
tiend of beadi erosion. vrtiile blua hare htBcate a trend
ol accretion. ApproKiinately everf fifBi transect and bar
orthe graph is numbwed. Where necessaiy, transects
have been purposety deleted to maintain conslstent
alongshore qianng. Asaresuttlransectnumberingis
nctconsecuSveeverywhCTe. The ratBS are smoothed
alimgsliore using a 1-3-5-3-1 techniquetonomiaBzerate
ditfetences nn a^jaeentbansects.
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